GOLDSILVER CENTRAL PTE. LTD.



03 Pickering Street #01-15/16 Nankin Row Singapore 048660

T : (65) 6222 9703 F : (65) 6750 4513 www.goldsilvercentral.com.sg GST/Reg No.: 201107187N

GoldSilver Central Britannia Month Lucky Draw Terms & Conditions

1. This Lucky Draw is open to all persons who are age 21 and older and will commence on 5 November 2018 at 10:00 (SGT) to 2 December 2018 at 23:59 (SGT)

2. Lucky Draw Prize Details:

Four winners will receive 1 piece of 2019 Britannia Platinum Coin 1oz (worth up to SGD 1240) minted by the Royal Mint each. Winner will be announced every Monday during the duration of the campaign – specifically 12 November 2018, 19 November 2018, 26 November 2018 and 3 December 2018.

Week	Lucky Draw Entry Submission	Lucky Draw Winner	Lucky Draw Prize
Number	Period	Announcement Date	
1	5 November 2018, 10:00 (SGT)	12 November 2018,	1 piece of 2019 Britannia
	to 11 November 2018, 23:59	12:00 (SGT)	Platinum Coin 1oz (worth up
	(SGT)		to SGD 1240)
2	12 November 2018, 10:00 (SGT)	19 November 2018,	1 piece of 2019 Britannia
	to 18 November 2018, 23:59	12:00 (SGT)	Platinum Coin 1oz (worth up
	(SGT)		to SGD 1240)
3	19 November 2018, 10:00 (SGT)	26 November 2018,	1 piece of 2019 Britannia
	to 25 November 2018, 23:59	12:00 (SGT)	Platinum Coin 1oz (worth up
	(SGT)		to SGD 1240)
4	26 November 2018, 10:00 (SGT)	03 December 2018,	1 piece of 2019 Britannia
	to 02 December 2018, 23:59	12:00 (SGT)	Platinum Coin 1oz (worth up
	(SGT)		to SGD 1240)

To be eligible as a participant of the lucky draw, customers are required to purchase a minimum of SGD 100 worth of items consisting of any Royal Mint Bullion Products listed here during each lucky draw submission period:

- Royal Mint Rooster Silver Coin 1oz
- Britannia Silver Coin 1oz (All Years)
- Britannia Gold Coin 1oz (All Years)
- Britannia Platinum Coin 1oz (All Years)

3. How to Enter:

From 5 November 2018 to 2 December 2018, when a person orders any Gold, Silver or Platinum products minted by Royal mint via www.goldsilvercentral.com.sg or via the GSC Live! platform from GoldSilver Central and has made full payment for the order, he or she will automatically be entered into the Lucky Draw.

4. When participants have purchased at least \$100 worth of Royal Mint product on GoldSilver Central's GSC Live! platform, they will get 3 times more winning chances during the Lucky Draw Week that they are participating in as compared

GOLDSILVER CENTRAL PTE. LTD.



03 Pickering Street #01-15/16 Nankin Row Singapore 048660

T: (65) 6222 9703 F: (65) 6750 4513 www.goldsilvercentral.com.sg GST/Reg No.: 201107187N

to purchases on our GoldSilver Central Ecommerce Store (https://www.goldsilvercentral.com.sg/).

- 5. As a Bonus, participants can get an additional winning chance if they choose to share a photo of them with their Royal Mint purchase on GoldSilver Central's Facebook Page (https://www.facebook.com/GoldSilverCentral/) with the hashtag #britanniamonth posted during the Lucky Draw Submission Period that they are participating in.
- 6. Only one entry is allowed PER person PER week during the whole campaign. For winners of the Lucky Draw, they will not be eligible to participate in the campaign after being announced as a winner.
- 7. Orders must be done in Singapore Dollars.
- 8. Participating in the 2018 Britannia Month Lucky Draw constitutes permission to GoldSilver Central Pte. Ltd. to use the participants' first name and/or likeness for any promotional, advertising or Internet usage for an indefinite period without further compensation unless prohibited by law. All materials are the sole property of GoldSilver Central Pte. Ltd. and will not be returned.
- 9. Collection of the Prizes will be done between 10th December 2018 to 31st December 2018. GoldSilver Central will contact the 4 winners of the 2018 Britannia Platinum Coin 1oz between the period of 20th December 2018 to 31st December 2018 regarding the collection.
- 10. By participating GoldSilver Central's Britannia Month Campaign, participants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and any interpretation or application thereof by GoldSilver Central Pte. Ltd.
- 11. The "winners" will collect his/her prize at GoldSilver Central Pte Ltd's office (3 Pickering Street #01-15/16 Nankin Row Singapore 048660) during operating hours between the period of 20th December 2018 to 31st December 2018. GoldSilver Central will contact the winners regarding the collection details.
- 12. The "winners" will be drawn from those who qualify for the lucky draw based on the requirements of point 2 and will be notified through email or mobile number with collection details.
- 13. In the event that any of the "winners" are unreachable, GoldSilver Central reserves the right to pick another winner.
- 14. The "winners" will be determined at GoldSilver Central Pte Ltd's office as indicated in point 2 during operating hours in the presence of our Directors.

GOLDSILVER CENTRAL PTE. LTD.



03 Pickering Street #01-15/16 Nankin Row Singapore 048660

T: (65) 6222 9703 F: (65) 6750 4513 www.goldsilvercentral.com.sg GST/Reg No.: 201107187N

- 15. The "winners" will be listed on GoldSilver Central's Facebook page and Newsletter for transparency purpose.
- 16. Under the Personal Data Protection Act (2012), GoldSilver Central Pte Ltd undertakes to ensure your personal data/information are kept confidential and used only for the purpose of providing you with services related to our business.
- 17. Employees and immediate families of GoldSilver Central Pte Ltd, GoldSilver Central related companies and dealers are not eligible for this contest.
- 18. GoldSilver Central Pte Ltd reserves all rights to amend the rules and regulations at any point in time.
- 19. All decisions are final.